## **Product Specifications**



### 760184028

### LazrSPEED® 300 LC to SC, Fiber Patch Cord, 1.6 mm Simplex, Plenum **Product Classification**

Portfolio	CommScope®
Brand	LazrSPEED®
Product Type	Fiber test patch cord
Regional Availability	Asia   Australia/New Zealand   EMEA   Latin America   North America

#### **Construction Materials**

Fiber Type	OM3, LazrSPEED® 300
Total Fibers, quantity	1

#### **Dimensions**

Cord Length	4.00 m   13.12 ft
Diameter Over Jacket	1.60 mm   0.06 in
Ordering Note	Fixed length assembly

#### **Environmental Specifications**

Environmental Space	Plenum
Operating Temperature	-10 °C to +60 °C (+14 °F to +140 °F)

#### **General Specifications**

Color, connector A	Blue
Color, connector B	Blue
Construction Type	Simplex patch cord
Interface Feature, connector A	Standard
Interface Feature, connector B	Standard
Interface, connector A	LC
Interface, connector B	SC

#### **Mechanical Specifications**

Cable Retention Strength, maximum 4.40 lb @ 90 ° \$11.24 lb @ 0 °

#### **Regulatory Compliance/Certifications**

AgencyClassificationRoHS 2011/65/EUCompliantISO 9001:2008Designed, manufactured and/or distributed under this quality management system



#### **Included Products**

©2018 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks, respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the most current information. Revised: February 22, 2018

# Product Specifications



760184028

760160556 | P-001-EF-5LE-F16GR (Product Component—not orderable) — LazrSPEED® 1.6 mm Plenum Simplex Cable

• CS-5LE-TB (Product Component—not orderable) — LazrSPEED® 300 OM3 Multimode Fiber

460125743 (Product Component—not orderable) — TeraSPEED® Pre-Radiused SC Connector for 1.6 mm Fiber Cordage, Simplex, single-mode